



Alexis Mussi Chief Executive Officer

Alexis Mussi is the first female CEO of Southern Hills Hospital and Medical Center. She came to Southern Hills in 2016 as the Chief Operating Officer and advanced to Chief Executive Officer in 2019. During her tenure, Alexis has grown the facility from 134-beds to 265. She paved the way for the first freestanding emergency room in the state of Nevada, ER at the Lakes, as well as oversaw the construction of HCA's first psychiatric build, the Pavilion.

In her time at Southern Hills Hospital, Alexis has expanded services to include gastroenterology, neurosurgery, thoracic and vascular surgery, interventional neurology and electrophysiology. Most recently, under Alexis' strategic vision, Southern Hills Hospital received funding for several construction projects currently in progress including the 6th and 7th floor, level III NICU, 4 additional operating rooms and 2 more freestanding emergency rooms.

Alexis started her career in healthcare at Sunrise Children's Hospital in 2008 as the Director of Physician and Provider Relations. She advanced through the years ultimately finding her passion for leadership and operations while running Surgical Services at MountainView Hospital. Alexis has dedicated her life to caring for people and it extends beyond her work at Southern Hills Hospital. She is a Las Vegas Metro Chamber of Commerce Leadership of Las Vegas graduate, a founding member of the Ronald McDonald House Red Shoe Society, a Trauma Intervention Program Heroes with Heart Award Recipient, a previous board member for the Cohn's and Colitis Foundation and a current board member for the American Heart Association. Additionally, Alexis serves on the board for the Nevada Hospital Association and is the current Chair of the Southern Nevada Facility Advisory Board.

Alexis earned her Bachelors in Business and Communications from Arizona State University and her Master's in Public Administration from University of Nevada, Las Vegas.



